General
V A C U U M  P U M P S  A N D  A I R  C O M P R E S S O R S
®
143tel: 1-800-323-1242   fax: 1-970-663-9781   web: www.eleusa.com
Standard Vacuum Pump
■ Leakproof system.
■ Exhaust dome and baffle prevent oil spray.
■ Compact design.

Overall Dimensions. 18-1/2" w. x 10" d. x 10-3/4" h. (469 x 254 x 273 mm).
Weight. Net 46 lbs. (21 kg).
Ordering Information
EI88-3100/02. 115vAC, 60 Hz, 1ø.
EI88-3100/06. 230vAC, 60 Hz, 1ø.
EI88-3100/01. 230vAC, 50 Hz, 1ø
Accessories
EI88-3115. High Vacuum Grease. 5.3 oz. (150 g) tube.
High Vacuum Pump
■ Gas ballast to purge moisture from vacuum system.
■ Trap reduces risk of oil being sucked back into system.
Specifications
Free Air Displ. 85 liters per minute (3 cu. ft. per minute).
Ultimate Vacuum. 29.95 inches of mercury.
Motor/Pump. 1/3 hp; speed 1725 rpm.
Operating Temp. 30°F to 170°F (0°C to 78°C).
Intake Port. 1/4" o.d. for 1/4" tubing.
Dimensions. 11-1/4" h. x 15-1/2" l. x 6-1/2" w. (29 x 39 x 16 cm).
Weight. Net 28 lbs. (12.7 kg).
Ordering Information
EI88-3110/02. 115vAC, 50/60 Hz, 1ø.
EI88-3110/01. 230vAC, 50/60 Hz, 1ø.
Accessories
EI88-3115. High Vacuum Grease. 5.3 oz. (150 g) tube.